
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.5 0.30 245.7 9,553 9,553 19,681 48.5

2 晴れ 17.7 8.00 727.7 28,293 37,846 39,362 96.1

3 晴れ 23.0 5.00 667.1 25,937 63,783 59,043 108.0

4 雨 10.5 0.00 43.6 1,695 65,478 78,724 83.2

5 曇り 8.9 8.90 696.7 27,088 93,566 98,405 95.1

6 曇り 8.9 0.00 112.6 4,378 96,943 118,086 82.1

7 曇り 9.0 0.10 258.0 10,031 106,974 137,767 77.6

8 晴れ 6.9 0.70 270.1 10,501 117,476 157,448 74.6

9 晴れ 8.7 1.90 327.1 12,718 130,194 177,129 73.5

10 不明 13.5 10.80 799.3 31,077 161,270 196,810 81.9

11 晴れ 18.1 1.20 327.6 12,737 174,007 216,491 80.4

12 晴れ 16.6 6.40 656.0 25,505 199,513 236,172 84.5

13 曇り 10.5 2.60 568.1 22,088 221,600 255,853 86.6

14 曇り 12.3 1.90 392.9 15,276 236,876 275,534 86.0

15 曇り 13.3 0.00 124.0 4,821 241,698 295,215 81.9

16 曇り 8.3 0.30 361.2 14,043 255,741 314,896 81.2

17 晴れ 16.5 9.50 766.0 29,782 285,523 334,577 85.3

18 曇り 16.4 1.70 350.4 13,624 299,147 354,258 84.4

19 晴れ 17.9 8.60 763.1 29,669 328,816 373,939 87.9

20 晴れ 17.7 8.00 789.1 30,680 359,496 393,620 91.3

21 晴れ 26.2 12.20 839.6 32,644 392,140 413,301 94.9

22 晴れ 25.7 10.00 805.5 31,318 423,458 432,982 97.8

23 曇り 16.3 0.80 393.8 15,311 438,769 452,663 96.9

24 雨 13.2 0.00 155.4 6,042 444,811 472,344 94.2

25 雨 14.0 0.00 152.9 5,945 450,755 492,025 91.6

26 曇り 13.8 5.20 605.5 23,542 474,297 511,706 92.7

27 曇り 19.4 2.80 577.1 22,438 496,735 531,387 93.5

28 晴れ 14.5 12.30 868.3 33,760 530,494 551,068 96.3

29 晴れ 24.2 12.30 842.5 32,756 563,251 570,749 98.7

30 晴れ 23.4 8.60 697.4 27,115 590,366 590,430 100.0

℃ h 15184.3

15.3 4.67 506.1

4.69 506.2  月目標値(/日) ¥19,681

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥590,366

実績平均(/日) ¥19,679
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